



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2332 OF 2021

Dattarao Govindrao Mirase
and others .. Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and another .. Respondents

Shri Bharat N. Gadegaonkar, Advocate for the Applicant.
Shri G. A. Kulkarni, A.P.P. for the Respondent No. 1.

AND

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3300 OF 2023
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3656 OF 2023
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 271 OF 2024
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 272 OF 2024
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 371 OF 2024
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 505 OF 2024
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1916 OF 2023**

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.
DATE : 28 FEBRUARY 2024.**

ORDER :

. Await service to the respective unserved respondents for a period of four (04) weeks.

2. Leave is granted to serve the unserved respondents privately.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.] [MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]
bsb/Feb. 24