



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

BENCH AT AURANGABAD

65 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1916 OF 2023

SACHIN VINAYAK CHAVAN

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Sohail Subhedar Advocate h/f. Ms. Susmita Dound
Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. V.K. Kotecha, A.P.P. for Respondents.

...

**CORAM: SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 11th SEPTEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

1. On the request of learned Advocate Sohail Subhedar holding for Ms. Dound Advocate for petitioner, stand over to 10th October 2025.

2. Respondents to file Affidavit, if any, within a period of two weeks.

**[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE**

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE**