

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

35 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1916 OF 2023

SACHIN VINAYAK CHAVAN

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Yogesh G. Kasod h/f Mr. Prashant Prabhakar Giri, Advocate for
the Petitioner

Ms. Chaitali R. Choudhari, APP for Respondent-State

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 19/01/2026

P. C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, stand over
to 09/02/2026 for filing affidavit in rejoinder.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.) (SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)