



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

953 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1916 OF 2023

SACHIN VINAYAK CHAVAN

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Prashant Prabhakar Giri and Ms. Dound Susmita V.
AGP/APP for Respondent/State : Ms. Chaitali Choudhari Kutti

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE : 29.04.2026

PER COURT :

. Learned APP undertakes to produce on record the CCTV footage which was asked to be preserved under order dated 31.01.2024. Stand over to 10.06.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)